KOLAR Document ID: 1308912

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane)☐ Cathodic☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
	If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	·
GSW	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
☐ Wireline Log Received ☐ Drill Stem Tests Received								
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								

KOLAR Document ID: 1308912

Page Two

Operator Name:					Lease Nam	ne:			Well #:	
SecTw	pS.	R	East	t West	County:					
open and closed, and flow rates if $\mathfrak q$, flowing and gas to surface ty Log, Final	shut-in pressi e test, along v Logs run to ol	ures, who vith final btain Geo	ether shut-in pre chart(s). Attach ophysical Data a	ssure reached extra sheet if r and Final Electr	static nore s	level, hydrostat space is needed	ic pressures, bo I.	ottom hole tempe	val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery, v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests T			Y	⁄es		Lo	g Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to		urvey	Y	∕es □ No	1	Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report List All E. Logs R	t / Mud Logs	ŕ	Y	′es □ No ′es □ No ′es □ No						
			Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c	RECORD [New		on. etc.		
Purpose of Str	ring	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	0,	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
				ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQUE	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Т	Depth op Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	ed		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Ca										
Plug Off Zo										
Did you perform Does the volume Was the hydrauli	e of the total ba	se fluid of the h	nydraulic fr	acturing treatment		•	Yes S? Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 an kip question 3) Il out Page Three	,
Date of first Produc Injection:	ction/Injection	or Resumed Pro	oduction/	Producing Meth Flowing	nod: Pumping		Gas Lift O	ther (Explain)		
Estimated Produc Per 24 Hours		Oil E	3bls.	Gas	Mcf	Water	· Bb	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPO	OSITION OF G	AS: sed on Lease		M Open Hole	METHOD OF COI	MPLET		nmingled	PRODUCTIO Top	DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	ed, Submit ACO-			Сроптою	_	Submit A		mit ACO-4)		
Shots Per	Perforation	Perfora	ition	Bridge Plug	Bridge Plug		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Ce	ementing Squeeze	Record
Foot	Тор	Botto	m	Type	Set At			(Amount and Kir	nd of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORE	D: Siz	э:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	Glen Marcellus B 5-36
Doc ID	1308912

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	4188'	-1244
Lansing	4251'	-1307
B/KC	4980'	-2036
Marmaton	4995'	-2051
Cherokee	5205'	-2261
Morrow	5608'	-2664
cherster	5926'	-2982
St. Gen	6176'	-3232

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	Glen Marcellus B 5-36
Doc ID	1308912

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.250	8.625	24	1744	SMD	650	1/4 Flocel
Production	7.875	5.50	17	6341	Standerd		3%CC,2% gel



CHARGE TO:	•
ADDRESS AMERICAN WAR	RIDR
4	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET 29285

	A AM														
Seri	rices, Inc.		CITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DE							PAGE	1	OF 6	2
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. VESS S 2.	YKS WELL/PR	OJECT NO. 5-3(o G		UNGRIGAL LINGRIGAL LINGRIGAL	COUNTYPARISH STEUEN RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPP VIA	$\overline{}$	CITY SUBLETT DELIVERED TO	e, Ks.		MAY16 ER NO.	OWN	IER	
3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	DI	L/GAS NSTRUCTIONS	[WE	EUE	EGORY JOB PUT CLOPMENT CEN	NENT 85/8 Su	RFACE		WELL PERMIT NO.			S/OW	25	10,145	WI
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFEREI	NCE/	ACCOUNTING	G DF		DESCRIPTION		1	QTY. U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT		AMOUNT	
575					MILEAGE # 115				120 mil			5	50	600	00
576D				_	Pump CHA			_	1 708.		_	1250	03	1250	100
403					CEMENT BO			4	1 EA		+	325	82	325	100
410		-			TOP PLUG			+	1 FA		+	120 110		117	10
109'					BAPPLE PL TURBOLIZER				/A 36A			95	00	285	100
194					PLUG CONT	AWER RENT	AL		1 508			200	53	200	82
															1
the terms and cond	Customer hereby ackn ditions on the reverse si	de hereof whi	ch include		REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPM WITHOUT BR	REAKD	PERFORMED DOWN?	REE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL	2890 14837	
LIMITED WARR			NITY, and	1	SWIFT SER	VICES INC.	MET YOUR N	E WAS	5?			Q. 12		17,727	168
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DEI X DATE SIGNED	Impline		200		P.O. BO	OX 466	WE OPERATE AND PERFOR CALCULATIO SATISFACTO	ED TH RMED INS IRILY?	IE EQUIPMENT JOB			Sevens Count 65%	1	776	1
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNE	1/20	□ A.M.		705 70	0.000			☐ YES	□ NO			- 1		10

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

785-798-2300

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

APPROVAL

☐ A.M. ☐ P.M.

1630

Thank You!

TOTAL

SWIFT

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

5-36

TICKET No. 29285

Service	o. Inc. O		7, NO 073 5-798-23			AMERICAN WARRIOR	GLENI	Marc	EUUS B		tam B	116	PAGE 2 OF	a
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	Loc	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	IG DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
276						FLOCELE	165	165.			<u> </u>	25	371	25
290	i i					D-AIR		18/12	L i		42		294	100
276 290 221						FLOCELE D-AIR LIQUID KCL	Commence of the commence of th	SAZ			42	02)	50	00
»»		+								\dashv				<u> </u>
														
								 				\vdash		<u> </u>
			71									-		
														丰
				1								<u> </u> 		<u>i</u>
													***************************************	-
												<u> </u>		
												 		-
330						SMD CEMENT	650	×Z			15	175	10237	150
182						SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	(05)	OSX		1	150	975	100
581 583				1		MILEAGE CHARGE CHARGE LOADEDMILES	TONYINGE	79.9			1	175	2909	93
							*			CONTIN	UATION TOTAL		1483	74

	~	-	~	^
ч.	13	×	()	

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATELO MAY 16 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARRIO		KRIOR	WELL NO.	36	CLEN M	CLEN MARCELLUS B LEMENT SULFACE							
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSURI TUBING		T						
	17045						ON LOCATION						
	1230						START PIPE 85/8	244					
	1,500						RID@ 1755						
							CENTRALIZERS 1,17,3	4					
							BASKET. 18						
							SHOE 51. 42						
	1418						CIRCULATE						
	1449	8					Pump 20 Bhl KCL S&	PACER					
	1454	8	70	_			m1x150 sx @11,8 pp2						
			96	7			mix 250 sx@ 12.5 pp						
			46	7			MIX 150 SX@ 13,5 ppe						
			26.	1			mix 1005x@14.5pg6.						
	1534	8					RELEASE PLUG - START	DKODCIUC					
	1351	_ 5_		-			MCLERIC / LUG SIMM	OBPOTE/PG					
	1549	B	1082	7		800	PLAG DOWN -SAUT 1	UFILIN					
			7002			700	CIRCHATE CEMENT TO						
	1552			+			WASH TRUCK	4					
	G		2 - 4 4										
							JOB COMPLETE.						
				\top									
							THANKS \$ 115						
							JASON DAUE PRES	TON DUSTY					
					1	-							
						-							



CHARGE TO:	\wedge	111	
ADDRESS	Huser	an Warrior	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		

TICKET 29212

PAGE Services. Inc. 2 SERVICE LOCATIONS DATE May OWNER WELL/PROJECT NO. COUNTY/PARISH STATE Olen Marcellus B5-36 KS SAtanta TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO SHIPPED DELIVERED TO ORDER NO ☐ SERVICE ☐ SALES WELL LOCATION WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE 36-32-35 REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ACCOUNTING PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE UNIT DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** REFERENCE PART NUMBER DF QTY. U/M PRICE LOC ACCT QTY. U/M mi 100 575 TRK 114 MILEAGE 57% 1250 rarge 21eg 521m 403 250 100 BASket Comen 22500 406 down Play & Bar Fle 300 407 AUTO FILL 75100 52 409 UN-DECIDED DIS-AGREE AGREE SURVEY LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to PAGE TOTAL **REMIT PAYMENT TO:** OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. **OUR SERVICE WAS** SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY? NESS CITY, KS 67560 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? □ AM DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED ☐ YES □ NO 785-798-2300 P.M TOTAL CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 2030 CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

Bell

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT

PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No.

29212

arvice		Therman	-798-23			American Warrior	o len pi	ey Q L	10, 0 , 0	e 13 APR 16	1 0 7 0
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	AGCT	G DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	QTY U/I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
325		1				Standard Cement	75	sk		12 25	21437
279		l				Benton te gel	3	isk		2500	750
283		l				Bentonte gel salt	1700	16	. [olzo	34010
285						CFR-1	100	16		450	4500
286		1				halad-1	100	16	l	8 00	800 0
290		1				D-AiR	2	991	i	4260	800
281		1				mylflush	744	gal		1 25	6250
221		1	***************************************			KCh liquid		99)		2500	500
276 580		1				Flocele	25	116	l	2 25	562
580		i				Additional hours	/	ea		200 00	200°
								<u>i </u>		. [İ
											Ĺ
									***************************************		1
		Ш									
										<u> </u>	i
		\bot									
				111							
		\perp							<u> </u>		
				4							

		$\perp \perp$									
		11									
											<u>i</u>
58/		11		1		SERVICE CHARGE 175	CUBIC FEET			150	2625
582		11				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 645 LOADED MILES 120	TON MILES		1118.7	0 75	83910

OMER	Mexicanl	Parcine!	WELL NO.	-7	6	clen War	collar.	JOB TYPE COMENT LONG STRING TICKET NO. 29212
HART	TIME		VOLUME	PUM	PS	PRESSUR	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	· ·mE	RATE (BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	T	С	TUBING	CASING	
_	\vdash						-	1755k STD cenet of gel, SALT, CFRE HOLAD
_								52 × 17 Casing 146; ts 6343'
								TD=6350 shoe it 21.94
								Centralizee 1, 2, 4, 56, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18
								Basket 3 to 7
	1300							onloc TRX 114
	1500							start 52" × 17 # casing in well
							 	
\rightarrow	1800							Drop ball - circulate
SHIP.	1841	4	12	187			200	Pump 500 gal modflosh
		4	20				200	Purp 20 661 KCL Alush
			7					Plug RH-MH 305k 205k
			,					
	1855	22	37				200	Mix STD amit , 255 @ 15.1 pg
	1000	02	3/				100	MIN SINGERMIT 130/ 121 PROF
	10.		 					Dona latal la l
	1917						+	Drop latch down plug - wash out purpt
	1930	64						Displan Dim
	1120	11	11/				1144	Displace plug
		64	115		-		400	
	1	64	140		-		1000	
	2000	64	149		_		1600	LAND Plug
- nes					_			V
THE A								Release pressure to truck-dried u
								1
	2005							wash truck
								RACK UP
	2030						_	job complete
	W SU						+	Job concrete
-	 						-	711
	-			-			-	Theys
	-				-		-	12 <1
								Blaine, Shane, & FLINT
								,

Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.

Glen Marcellus B #5-36

1250' FNL & 800' FEL

Sec. 36, T32s, R35w

Stevens County, Kansas



American Warrior, Inc.

General Data

Well Data:	American Warrior, In Glen Marcellus B #5- 1250' FNL & 800' FF Sec. 36, T32s, R35w Stevens County, Kans API # 15-189-22842-0	36 EL sas
Drilling Contractor:	Duke Drilling Co. Rig	g #1
Geologist:	Kevin Timson	
Spud Date:	May 4, 2016	
Completion Date:	May 13, 2016	
Elevation	2932' G.L. 2944' K.B.	
Directions:	<u> </u>	Go East on Hwy 51 15.5 Miles Rd A 4 miles. West into.
Casing:	1744' 8 5/8" #24 6341' 5 ½" #17	Surface Casing Production Casing
Samples:	5500' to RTD	Kelly Down Wet
Drilling Time:	None	
Electric Logs:	Pioneer Energy Service Stacked-Micro	ces "T. Martin"
Drillstem Tests:	None	
Problems:	Rig Stuck @ 3700'	

Formation Tops

Glen Marcellus B #5-36 Sec. 36, T32s, R35w 1250' FNL & 800' FEL

Heebner	4188' -1244
Lansing	4251' -1307
Bkc	4980' -2036
Marmaton	4995' -2051
Cherokee	5205' -2261
Morrow	5608' -2664
Chester	5926' -2982
St. Gen	6176' -3232
RTD	6350' -3406
LTD	6352' -3408

Sample Zone Descriptions

Chester Sand (6113', -3169): **No DST**

Ss. Off white/clear. Medium grain. Fair cementation. Well rounded. Well sorted. Poor to fair stain "shiny". Poor saturation. Poor odor.

Structural Comparison

Formation	American Warrior, Inc. Glen Marcellus B #5-36 Sec. 36, T32s, R35w 1250' FNL & 800' FEL		Mobil Oil Corp Glen Marcellus B #1 Sec. 36, T32s, R35w 3300' FSL & 660' FEL	American Warrior, Inc. Glen Marcellus B #3-36 Sec 36, T32s, R35w 1000' FNL & 340' FEL		
Heebner	4188' -1244	+10	4204' -1254	-3	4184' -1241	
Lansing	4251' -1307	+9	4266' -1316	-10	4240' -1297	
BKC	4980' -2036	+20	5006' -2056	-25	4954' -2011	
Marmaton	4995' -2051	+21	5022' -2072	-8	4986' -2043	
Cherokee	5205' -2261	-13	5198' -2248	-36	5168' -2225	
Morrow	5608' -2664	+14	5628' -2678	-8	5601' -2658	
Chester	5926' -2982	+27	5959' -3009	-10	5915' -2972	
St. Gen	6176' -3232	-14	6168' -3218	-49	6126' -3183	

Summary

The location for the Glen Marcellus B #5-36 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was made to run $5\frac{1}{2}$ production casing to further evaluate the Glen Marcellus B #5-36 well.

Perforations

Primary:

Chester (6113' - 6123') FRAC

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Timson American Warrior, Inc.